A. Motor (1) / Motors (1)
Moteur (1) / Motor (1)

na e

s241 40 39 3837 36 1 | | .
13 14 1516 17 i

I
n o1 || |
I PO I TS | ey LRt T

D
@©
Fef, Ne, Mame of Parts Oy | Pam:z No. Acsembly Mo, | Ref. No Mame of Farts [Ny | Parts No. Ascembly No.
1 Base 1 SOz I X1 2 Clutch Shaft (taper) 1 KR 330001
X Mounting Bolt ME x T 3| S0202-001 33 Woadnuff Key 4 x 13 1 | S0E134-001
1 Wide-Rimmed Washer 3| S02103-000 it Spring Washer 10 1 | S02110-4001
4 Spring Washer 8 3 | S0Z104-001 35 Nut M10x 1 I [ 5021354001
] Mut M8 3 SIE105-001 3 Protective Bushing 6.2 x 4.5 | Sz 1 26001
f Base-Pin I | 02106001 Connector 3191-06R1 (white) I | 502137001
7 E-Ring 9 2 | S02107-001 3T Connzctor 3191-06R1-BL1 [Blue) 1 | S02138-001
2 Addjusting Balt I | 5021084001 Coasector 3191-RI-BL {Black) 1 | S02138-001
9 Special Washer 2 | =82109-001 3 Nylon Cag 1 | S02180-001
10 Spring Washer 10 1| S021 04001 L) Frame & $1awr Assembly I [
11 Mut M1 2 | Sopnin-n0 40 Frotective Bushing (Standard) 1 | S02142-001
12 Shiclded Ball Bearing #6203 1 | Seii2-00l Protective Bushing (19 Pual Yaoliage) 1 | S02143-01
13 Fitling Screw 3 | S02113-001 41 Fittings 1 | 5021d4-001
14- 1 Rodor (with Skaft) i d___ﬂ-d-"d_'_ A-l4 42 P-Screw Md x .7 x 4 2| SiE145-001
14 3 Dirive-Member Assembly JEf St Rotor Assembly 41 | Protective Bushing 6.3 x 4.5 | S021 36001
15 Spacer | S021 101 44 Toothed Lock Washer B4 i 5021 46001
16 Shigled Ball Bearing #6204 1 S02107-001 45 Termunal 1.25-F4 2 RO2147-0011
17 Freload Spring 1 | SO2118-001 46 P-BS-Serew M4 0.7 x 8 1 | 5021480011
13 P-Scres with SW MS x L8 x 18 30| SO021019-001 47 Adaprer 1 a2 145001
15 Middle Bracket 1| SO2020-00i i3 P-Screw with SW & PW M2 x 0.7 x 8 2 | S02158-001
il Clotch Coil Assembly 1 | S02021-001 44 Reverse Rodation Socket 1 | S02150-001
21 Conmector 3191-U311 1 S22 20000 S0 P-Srew with 5W & PW Mdx 0.7 x § 2 S0155-001
22 Mylan Cap I S012123.0001 51- 1 End Cover (Standard Type) 1 | S02151-001
23 Mylan Clig Hp-4M 1 S0212:4-0401 51- 2 End Cower ([ual Vahzge Type) 1 SO2152-001
24, F-Screw M4 x 0.7 x 8 1| S0C125-0d01 52 P-Serew b4 x 0T x 8 I | SOZ1X5-001
25 Wide-Rimmed Washer 1 | S02136-001 53 Mylon Clip HP-5M I | S02153-001
2 P-Screw with 5W M6 x 14 | S0E1X70010 54 F‘-Si:l'l.‘w;ﬁﬂ'l'l AW EPWMIxOTx 16 2 S 54-0401
27 Washer t 1.0 1 SOZ128-0001 55 Terminal Block TE-K2-6 1 S0155-001 S
4 Washer ¢ 0025 fa Few | SO3129-(00 56 Capacitor Z5eF ZHWW 1 S0 136-001
2 Shiclded Ball Bearing #6302 1 SO 30-000 57 Adapier Plate 1 S02157-001
30 Diriven-Member Assembly 1 S02131-0d01 SH FeScrew with SW & P'W Md x 0.7 x § 2 S021 55001
mn Key 535220 1| soz13z-001 B[




A. Motor (2) / Motors (2)
Moteur (2) / Motor (2)

r
|
L | | [ | |
E6 ET % 64 | [ kalizd
10 M o72 137415 7%

Bef, Mr, Mams of Panls 'ty | Pars Mo Assembly Mo, Fei. Mo Mame of Pans O'ty | Parts Mo, Assembly Mo
bl Coil Spring 1 S 50001 (3 Mylon Cap 1 S 1 -0
LE Armature (linning) 1 | S02160-001 i Connector 3191-02R1 1 | S02167-001
] Cap 1 | S02161-00i 0 Lo Sidle Bracket 1 | S02168-0d01
2 Shiclded Ball Bearing 1 | 502162001 71 Filver 1 | S02165-001
63 Preload Spring 2 | S02163-D01 12 Filter Keeping Flate I SO2170-001
£l Fitting Screw 3 | S02i13-001 73 Tap Screw M4 2 0.7 5 8 3 | B02165-000
65 Core Azzembly 1 S 164-001 74 Pally {taper) 1
6 Tap Sevew Md x L7 x 8 1 | SO2065-001 75 P-Screw with SW & PW M3 x 0.7 x & 2 | S02158-001
67 | Nylos Clip HP-4N 1| S02124-001 76 Belt Cover 1 | Se2171-00n




B. Control box / Schaltkasten
Boitier de contréle / Caja de contreles

i | el

1 10 139 W—r

Ref. Mo, Mame of Parts iy | Paris Mo, Assambly Mo, Ref. Mo Mame of Pans iy | Paris Mo, Assemibly Moo
1 Mounting Plate 2 | S217001 L3 Top Screw M2 x 10 4 SOZ 184001
2 P-Screw wilk SW & PW ME x 08 x 12 4 SN 74-06p1 14 Ruhbe Bush'tng 1 S1ES5-001
[ 3 Filling Screw 4| S02113-001 15 Contral Circuit Upit (F) 1| S0e1E6-00]
i Box 1 SOF1T5-000 [ Switch Assembly 1 SR =001 B-10 ~ B-21
Transformer Assembly 200 ¥ 1 021 Th-001 17 Cover (MDS-403, 413) | S0Z188-0G1 § Control Circuit
5 Tramsformer Assembly 111207240 V 1 | soe1m7-001 18 Mame Plate (MDS-403, 413) 1 | o |
Transformer Asembly ZOGRIALS W i S021TR001 1% P-Scrow with SW & PW MEx 0.7 x 00 2 JO2 1M1
f Waszher 4 4 | S02179400] 20 Blame Mate 1
7 TIJP Corew M4 x 0.7 x 8 4 SOZIAS4H01 | Cowver (MD5-40k, 414) 1 02 192001
3] Top Screw M4 x 0.7 x 8 1 S 165-001 21 Addjusting Boh 1 S 19400k
9 Rasistor Assembly 1| So2usi-001 12- 1 | Spedal Nut 1 | S0Z195-001 |
10 Control Circuit Unit A 1 2 3 Coil Spring i ST 1060001 B33
11 i-Serew with SW & MW Mdx 0T x § 3 | S215E-001 2- 4 | Col Sjring || SO02197-000 | Lever Parts
12- 1 Varable Eesistor 1 B-12 e s ) W M - l Sﬂll?ﬁ-ll’.ﬂ g’ﬁ?‘ﬂhl H
I;:Laﬂ:l Resistor i' ; Eﬁf:;::iﬂsai PW MS 08 x 17 : 5:11_1:&;1131
12- 3 Enob 1 S0 1830010 512151001 7 8 Lever Parts Unite ! = f"
23 Fuse 8A 1| 02201001 |




-

(. Accessories / Zubehar
Accessoires [ ACCESOTDs

L] 52

o i =

i. i:?;). o Jé.

L ~ i)
g N /”"f,
} &' ,,.u-'""#
Elf,.-f‘
|

Ref. Mo, Mame of Parts Oy | Parts Mo, Adsembly No. | Bef. No. Mume af Purts iy | Paris Mo Astemibly Mo,
H'A'i.ll.'h Asgembly (1 Phase Standard 3m) 1 Sl 2 Switch Assembly with OCR 3 Phass . L6701 =
switch Assemmbly v | soo061.001 | 2207 3.5m
(1 Phase i 10V Taiwan Sm) Switch Assembly with O{CR 5 Phase
- i ] I | 302065001
1 Switzh Assembly 1 | sozosz-001 415V 3.5m -
(I Phase 1 10VZ20% Korea Jm) A 3 W Screw 4.1 x 16 x SOZA0ZA4N0] -
Switch Asembly k; 3 4 HIJ.EI.-E 5 SO AI34001 £
L 1 | Si3a3-001
(1 Piuase 100V Cananda 4_3m) 4 Contral Switch Panel LG-C4-BR i SO0E-0G1
Swilch Assembly : TG00 & Contrel Switch Pamcl LD-C6-BR | S200k-001
(2 Phase Standard 3.5m) 2l 7 P-Truss Tap Screw 4 x 10 I | SOZIG4-0G1 in |
Swilen Assembly (3 Phase 220V 4.3m) | 1 | S05065-000 i Wood Screw 4.1 x 16 Z | B6z05-001 .
, Switch Assembly with OCR 1 Phass I SOR06E-001 i
110 3m

OFTION PARTS / SONDERZUBEHOR

PIECES EN OPFTION ! PIEZAS OPFCIONALES

E=f. Mo Mame of Farls f}'l_:.' Frars M. Asscmbly Mo,
G 1- 1 | Switch Panel Attaching Plate 1| suxaoso0r [CH-1 Attaching
0. 1. 2 | MName Plate 1| | s iy
g 2 Screw 357 — abx 10 2 | 2671012 O Switch Fanel
%3 | Screwdz 10D 3 | 21500001 | facing Flate
- 4 Washer 4 2 | opsnepenas | Sod0e-001




DIFFERENT PARTS LIST (Maximum Sewing Speed 5000 spm)

1 Phase
E_________:L lI.E"f"S-FJ'aJL]I-II naw ]]E:Btll;gfjv 2 SHE:mp (a 230V A0Hz 2200 S0k = 2000 S0H=
?‘L-]‘E-E Mamic of Partfcw;nﬂ g 4300 spm 5000 spm 4300 spm
A1 AT Motor Assembly SO2010-(H1 SO0 11810 SO20H 2400010 B02013-001 S020714-001 SO2015-001 SO0 &-0H
Control Box A4 SOA040-001 SO0 L -(HH] SO2042-(H1]
B-1~B-23 Aszembly
404414 SO2050-0a1 SO2051-001 SO2052-001
A-14 Rotor Assembly S02070-001
B-i'II:I C-:rnlri'n:nii:;ircuh 403413 SO2100-304 SO 100-305 SO2100-304
B-21 4a04-414 SO2100-404 SO2100-405 S02100-404
3 Phase
Yolt 2200 GlHz R0V Z0Hz M A5 SOHz
U.5.A. Canada Lamp 12%
It'{i"::f Name of Parts.&:wlng hoss 4300 spm S0 spm 4300 spm
A-l—=A-TE Motor Assembly S2007-(00 SO0 E-001 ?Eﬂ[ﬂ?—'!]‘.]l SO0
Control Box 403-413 SO2040-001 SO2042-001 SO2044-001 2043001
B-1-~B-23 Assembly =
dl4-414 SOE050-001 SOM0E3-001 SRS (0] ' S02053-KH
A-14 Fotor Assembly SOZ0T1-001 *—(:
E-i_lﬂ _1 Cuu[rﬂ“lﬁ:irl.:ui: 403413 SUZT00-304 SO2100-305 SG2100-304
B-21 | 40414 S02100-404 SOZ100-405 SOZ10M0-404
PULLEY
Ref Sewing Speed
Mo MName of Parts Parts No
MHz 6l H:
Pulley T ol SO2080-001 2000 spm JOH) spm
Pulley T 70 SU2081-0001 250K spm 2500 spm
AT4 Pulley T 8BS SO2082-001 300K s JHHD spm
Pulley T100 SO20$3-01 35K spm J500) spm
I Fulley T120 SOR0E- (1)1 43H) spm 4300 spm
Pulley T135 SOROES-(01 SIHMF spm SR spm
I. { |




(Maximum Sewing Speed 2000 spm)

1 Phase
WVilt 110Y Gz 10 2200 240% AliHz 230V S0Hzx 2200 S0Hz 200% S0Hzx
— | | L5 A, Canada WIHz Lamp 12V
Fef sewing Speed ;
M Mame of Part 2000 sprm
Al A-TH Motor Assembly SOR0I0-021 SO0 -0 SO0 2-001 SO0 2-0H11 S0 40611 SO0 50601 S 16-001
Control Boex 403413 BO2045-0001 S02046-001
B-1—-EB-13 Assembly
Akd414 SOR065-001 S2056-001
A-14 Rotor Assembly SOH0T0-001
B-10 Control Cireuit 403-413 SOZ100-307
i Linat
B-21 sl-414 SO 100=-407
3 Phase o
O
Wolt 220 &Hz IR0V SOHz © 400/ 415V S0Hz
L.SA. Canada § Lamp 12V
Pz
Ref Sewing Speed 4 o)
Mo Mame uM 2000 spm é
A-l—A-TH Matar Assembly S02000°7-001 SOM018-001 Sl}iﬂﬁ-ml SUREA0-(0H
Control Box 403412 S02045-001 Eﬂi[iﬁ-ﬂ]l
|B-1~B-23 Assemibly 5
404-414 S02055-001 SOZ057-001
MA-14 Rotor Assembly SO2071-001 %
B-10 Control Circuit A 413 SO2100-307 uQ_
{ Ulmit
B-21 404414 | S02190-407






